RESOLUTION R-4844

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND APPROVING THE KIRKLAND SEWER COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE.

WHEREAS, the Kirkland Department of Public Works has prepared and recommended the "Sewer Comprehensive Plan Update", dated August 2010, for the City sewer service area; and

WHEREAS, the Sewer Comprehensive Plan Update was presented to the City Council in detail by City staff for the project; and

WHEREAS, the Sewer Comprehensive Plan Update is on file with the Kirkland Public Works Department and has been submitted to all neighboring agencies and cities for their review and comment for consistency with their respective plans;

Whereas, the Council has determined the Sewer Comprehensive Plan Update should be adopted,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The Sewer Comprehensive Plan Update dated August 2010 is hereby approved as the comprehensive sewer plan for the Kirkland area.

<u>Section 2</u>. The Sewer Comprehensive Plan Update shall be formally adopted by appropriate amendment and incorporation in Chapter 15.44 of the Kirkland Municipal Code.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in open meeting this <u>lst</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2010.

Signed in authentication thereof this <u>lst</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2010.

on nou

MAYOR

Attest:

w Anderson